	SHEET SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	80-1999	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼		V V
		ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PE	82251 of rece	eiving party(ies):
Heller Financial, Inc.		
JUN 2 5 1999 H	Name: Rostra Tool Com	pany
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: 30 East 1	Industrial Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Branford	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06405
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		
Other	1)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		nnecticut
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	i .	
☑ Other Release of Security Intereset	If assignee is not domiciled in the	_ <u>-</u> :
Execution Date: May 17, 1999	designation is (Designations must be a separat	☐ Yes ☐ N e document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of application registrations involved:	
Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CER 3 /11):	\$ \$115.00
Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
11th Floor		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	HOE THIS CDACE	
	USE THIS SPACE	
/28/1999 HTHAI1 00000126 1780058		
FC:481 40.00 GP FC:484 tement and signature. 75.00 GP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original decorporate	ation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	La la MANA	10,75,99
Cory M. Amron	Simple	W. Q. J. 1 /
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 4
Total number of pages including		ADEMARK

REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0320

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 17th day of May, 1999, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Assignee ("Assignee") ROSTRA TOOL COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation, ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Assignee a Security Interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses (the "Marks") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Assignor as defined in the Trademark Security Assignment Agreement between the parties dated November 12, 1993 (the "Trademark Security Assignment Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to the Assignee by the Assignor by the Trademark Security Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: May 17, 1999	HELLEK FINANCIAL, INC., as Assignee	
[SEAL]	Name: Christophe A. O'Donall Title: Via fresident	
State of Illinois)) ss.		
County of Cook)		
that (s)he is a P of Helle the foregoing instrument and that (s)he signed his na Financial, Inc.	1999, before me personally appeared wn who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say r Financial, Inc., described herein and which executed me thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller	
OFFICIAL SEAL	Rhonda M. Scheidt	
RHONDA M SCHEIDT }	Notary Public	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/05/01	My Commission Expires: $\frac{2}{5}/2001$	

Q:\business gruops\csg\release forms\F-trademark_rel.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0321

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Insert Name of Assignor

Reel/Frame: 1102/174 Recordation: January 31, 1994

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

(SEE ATTACHED)

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Application No. Filing Date

(SEE ATTACHED)

ess gruops\csg\release forms\F-trademark_rel.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0322

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	<u>Reg. Date</u>
"Easy-Strip"	1,780,058	07-06-93
"Circle-Sizer"	1,255,864	11-01-83
"Thrifterimp"	1,556,656	09-09-89
"Circle Sizer"	1,521,573	01-24-89

TRADEMARI

JAH31 94,
ENTERT AND THADEMARK
OFFICE

-4-

97709.1

RECORDED: 06/25/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0323